
 
 

Public Involvement Committee of Council Agenda 
November 2, 2023 - 5:30 PM  

233 South Main Street, Monroe, Ohio  
   
 1. Christmas on the Plaza 
      
 2. Gary Morton - April 8, 2024 - Solar Eclipse Event 
      
 3. Discussion, questions, and requests for future meetings. 
      
 4. Adjournment 
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Public Involvement Com Current Balance $7,594.84
Vendor Description Expense Balance

Photobooth Cincy Santa Photographs $650.00 $6,944.84
Cincinnati Circus Tent $2,500.00 $4,444.84
Cincinnati Circus Trackless Train Rides $1,200.00 $3,244.84
Cincinnati Circus Giant Kerplunk $50.00 $3,194.84
Cincinnati Circus Giant Jenga $50.00 $3,144.84
Cincinnati Circus Fooseball $50.00 $3,094.84
Cincinnati Circus Ring Toss $50.00 $3,044.84
Cincinnati Circus Photo Booth $1,200 $1,844.84
Cincinnati Circus Snow Globe $600.00 $1,244.84
Cincinnati Circus Hole in One $50.00 $1,194.84
Cincinnati Circus Milk Can Toss $50.00 $1,144.84
Cincinnati Circus Cover the Spot $50.00 $1,094.84
Cincinnati Circus Rainbow Roll $50.00 $1,044.84
Cincinnati Circus Crazy Cans $50.00 $994.84
Cincinnati Circus Two Man Tug a War $50.00 $944.84
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TRACKLESS TRAIN RIDE 
Trackless Train Ride:  Choo Choo!  All aboard!  Train rides are magical for little kids!  They also serve as the best tram 
ever for large events!  We've sent our trackless train to dozen's of parades, large events, and holiday shopping centers!  
Santa or Uncle Sam look great on a train!  Many pay to plays count on our trains twelve person capacity to make money 
for them.  Trains are a definite must for events.  The train is agile, and can go on any smooth paved, packed gravel or 
earth surface.  It's quick, but can stop on a dime, it's agile and can maneuver easily and it's fun!  Trackless trains can 
come with a conductor or save money and provide your own.  We are already book our train for next years summer 
festivals!  If your event is train themed, consider adding our train conductor living statue and our train station obstacle 
course! Next stop... Cincinnati! 
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